

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-0272 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/12/2017 In control: Health, Housing and Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/5/2017

Enactment date: 7/6/2017 Enactment #: 18553

Title: AN ORDINANCE appointing and confirming the King County council representative to the

communities of opportunity-best starts for kids advisory board; and amending Ordinance 18442,

Section 2.

Sponsors: Joe McDermott Indexes: Appointments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 18553.pdf, 2. 2017-0272_SR_COO_Adv_Bd_Council_Rep.docx, 3. 2017-

0272 ATT2 COO-BSK Advisory Board Membership Categories Summary.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/5/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
7/5/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
6/20/2017	1	Health, Housing and Human Services Committee	Recommended Do Pass	Pass
6/12/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 06/08/2017

AN ORDINANCE appointing and confirming the King County council representative to the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids advisory board; and amending Ordinance 18442, Section 2.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

- 1. Ordinance 18442 added to the K.C.C. chapter 2A.300 a new section on the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids advisory board.
- 2. Ordinances 18442, in carrying out Ordinance 18088, included in the board membership for the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids advisory board one member that shall be appointed and confirmed as a representative of the county council by the county council by ordinance.

File #: 2017-0272, Version: 1

3. Ordinance 18442 appointed and confirmed Katherine Cortes as the member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy advisory board representing the county council.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 18442, Section 2, is hereby amended to read as follows:

- A. The member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy advisory board appointed to represent the executive is Betsy Jones, who is hereby confirmed.
- B. The member of the communities of opportunity_best starts for kids levy advisory board appointed to represent the county council is ((Katherine Cortes)) Laura Hitchcock, who is hereby confirmed.